
2026-27 Tuition and Fee Schedule 
Application and Enrollment Fee 

All fees are non-refundable and non-transferrable. 

Tuition 
The obligation to pay full annual tuition to SFCA for each academic year shall become binding on January 20th, unless SFCA is 
notified in writing via the Opt-Out Form of the withdrawal on or before January 9, 2026. Any student that has opted-out 
will forfeit their seat and will be considered a new student during the admissions process. If notified of a withdrawal after July 
1, a minimum of one full month's tuition is also non-refundable and non-transferrable. 

1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child 4th or More 

Kindergarten-5th Grade 

Total Annual Tuition $  12,677.00 $ 11,846.00 $ 11,015.00 $  6,338.50 

10 Payments (due July- May) $ 1,267.70 $ 1,184.60 $ 1,101.50 $ 633.85 

Grades 6-8 

Total Annual Tuition $ 13,670.00 $ 12,839.00 $ 12,008.00 $  6,835.00 

10 Payments (due July- May) $ 1,367.00 $ 1,283.90 $ 1,200.80 $ 683.50 

Grades 9-12 

Total Annual Tuition $  14,991.00 $  14,160.00 $ 13,329.00 $  7,495.50 

10 Payments (due July- May) $ 1,499.10 $ 1,416.00 $ 1,332.90 $ 749.55 

Incidental Billing Expenses: 
These additional fees vary and may include such items as: 

• Class Trip Fees
• Athletic Fees
• Graduation Fee (Grade 12)
• Advanced Placement, ACT/SAT/CLT Testing Fees
• Student Leadership Academy (SLA) Fees
• King’s Crew Fees (SFCA’s before and after school childcare program)

FACTS Pre-Pay Lunch Account: 
SFCA utilizes the FACTS Pre-Pay Lunch Account feature for students to purchase items from the school’s Food Service lunch line. 

Parents can add funds to this lunch account through their FACTS Family Portal Account. Students then access these lunch funds by 

providing their proxy card to the Food Services staff during checkout.  



 
 
FACTS Family Portal: 

 
Parents are required to set up their financial information within their FACTS Family Portal account that includes a bank 
account capable of deductions no later than June 1st. Tuition payments will be debited automatically from your 
checking/savings account. A parent may elect to set up a credit or debit card in FACTS for tuition payments, which 
includes a service fee.  FACTS will charge an enrollment service fee per family per year for tuition management.  

 
All monthly tuition payments will be withdrawn on the 20th or 22nd of each month, except for the months of January 
and June. Please note the only payment dates available are the ones listed above. 

• Withdrawal Fee: If notified of a withdrawal after July 1, a minimum of one month's tuition is  
    non-refundable and non-transferrable. 

• Late tuition payments will be assessed a $25 fee after more than 15 calendar days past the due date. 

• Returned tuition payments for non-sufficient funds will be assessed a $25 returned payment fee. 
 
FACTS Financial Aid: 

 
If financial aid is needed a parent may complete the online FACTS Financial Aid Application at 
www.online.factsmgt.com/aid after submitting the SFCA Admissions Application and paying the Enrollment Fee. 
Financial aid is awarded based on financial need as recommended by FACTS and available funding. Completing the 
Financial Aid Application does not guarantee the receipt of an aid award nor ensure continued awards for future years. 
You must reapply each year and demonstrate continued financial need. There is an application fee to apply for FACTS 
Financial Aid. 

 
Step Up for Students Scholarship: 

 
SFCA accepts two scholarships within the Step Up for Students Scholarship Program, which are the Florida Tax Credit Scholarship 
(FTC) and the Family Empowerment Scholarship-Educational Options (FES-EO). We are not able to accept the FES-UA Scholarship 
for Unique Abilities. Please visit the Step Up for Students website at www.sufs.org for more information. (We are not able to accept 
funds from other scholarship funding organizations other than Step Up.) 

 
A student’s Step Up Scholarship must be renewed each school year. An awarded student is issued an annual scholarship Award ID 
number by Step Up, which must be provided to the school upon receipt. This allows the school to submit the Step Up Enrollment 
Form on behalf of the awarded student for parent approval through the student’s Step Up EMA account.  
 
As a reminder, an enrolled student’s finalized FACTS tuition schedule is a financial agreement between the parent/guardian and 
SFCA, not with Step Up. Step Up funds families, not schools. Any remaining FACTS tuition and fees balance owed to SFCA by the 
end of May, not covered by scholarship funds previously received by the school, is the financial responsibility of the parent/guardian. 

http://www.online.factsmgt.com/aid
http://www.sufs.org/
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